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March 19, 20 I0

Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol St. NE - Suite 215
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97301-2148

Rc: UM 140 I - Oregon Department of Energy - Notice of Change to Service List

Dear Filing Center:

Please add Andrea Simmons, Oregon Department of Energy, to Ihe Service List pursuant
to OAR 860-013-0070(1).

Ms. Simmons's information is below:

ANDREA SIMMONS
OREGON DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
625 MARION ST. NE
SALEM, OR 97301-3737
and rea. f. simll1ons@state.or.us

tlJZw-
Melissa D. Eastluncl
Legal Secretary
Natural Resources Section

MDE:mmel# 1952759
c: UM 140) Service List

Andrea Simmons, ODOE

I 162 COllrt Street NE, Solem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4500 Fox: (503) 378-3802 lTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.stotc.or.lIs



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on March 19,2010, I served the foregoing Change to Service List

upon all parties of the record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail or by

mailing a hard copy by regular U.S. Mail where service was not waived.

Randy Allphin Dave Angell
Idaho Power Company Idaho Power Company
rallphin@idahopower.com PO Box 70

Boise, 10 83707-0070
daveangell@idahopower.com

R. Thomas Beach Christa BeatTy
Crossborder Energy Idaho Power Company
2560 Ninth St. - Ste. 213A PO Box 70
Berkeley, CA 94710-2557 Boise, 10 83707-0070
tomb@crossborderencrgy.com cbearry@idahopower.com

Cece L. Coleman Randall Dahlgren
Portland General Electric Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. - I WTC 1711 121 SW Salmon St. - IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204 Portland, OR 97204
cece.coleman@pgn.com pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Ed Durrenberger Amie Jamieson
Oregon Public Utility Commission McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
PO Box 2148 520 SW Sixth Ave. - Ste. 830
Salem, OR 97308-2148 Portland, OR 97204
ed.durrenberger@),state.or.us amie@mcd-law.com

Robert Jenks Barton L. Kline
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Idaho Power Company
610 SW Broadway Stc. 308 PO Box 70
Portland, OR 97205 Boise, 10 83707-0070
bob@oregoncub.org bkline@idahopower.com

Jeffrey S. Lovinger G. Catriona McCracken
Lovinger Kaufmann LLP Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
825 NE Multnomah Ste. 925 610 SW Broadway - Stc. 308
Portland, OR 97232-2150 Portland, OR 97205
lovinger@lklaw.com catriona@oregoncub.org
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Wendy McIndooo Lisa D. Nordstrom
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC Idaho Power Company
520 SW 6'h Ave. Ste. 830 PO Box 70
Portland, OR 97204 Boisc, ID 83707-0070
wendy@mccl-Iaw.com Ino rclstrom@idahopower.com

Oregon Dockets Lisa F. Rackner
PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power McDowcll Rackner & Gibson PC
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 520 SW Sixth Ave. Ste. 830
P0I1lancl, OR 97232 POl1land, OR 97204
oregondockets@paciticorp.com lisa@mccl-Iaw.com

Robin Straughan S. Braclley Van Cleve
Oregon Department of Energy Davison Van Cleve PC
625 Marion St. NE 333 SW Taylor - Ste. 400
Salem, OR 97301-3737 Portland, OR 97204
robin.straughan@state.or.us mail@dvclaw.com

Michael T. Weirich Jordan A. White
Department of Justice Pacific Power & Light
Regulated Utility & Business Section 1407 W. N0I1h Temple, Ste. 320
1162 Court St. NE Salt Lake City, UT 841 16
Salem, OR 97301-4096 iorclan.whi le«l),paci ticom.com
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us

Michael Youngblood
Idaho Power Company
PO Box 70
Boise, ID 83707
myoungbIood@iclahopower.com

~~~-
Melissa Eastlund
Legal Secretary
Department of Justice
Natural Resources Seclion
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